

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	ALH 10-95	Version: 1				
Туре:	Appeal-Legislative Hearing		Status:	Filed		
			In control:	Legislative Hearings		
			Final action:	9/7/2010		
Title:	Appeal of Estate of Keith Pederson to a Vacant Building Registration Notice and Fee for property at 1208 Kent Street (Ward 5)					
Sponsors:	Lee Helgen					
Indexes:	Vacant Building Registration, Vacate Order, Ward - 5					
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 1208 Kent St.Schuldt Ltr 9-7-10.pdf, 2. 1208 Kent St.Appeal.8-23-10.pdf, 3. 1208 Kent St.VB Reg Ltr.8-17-10, 4. 1208 Kent St.Fire C of O Revocation.8-13-10					
Date	Ver. Action B	У	Act	ion	Result	
9/7/2010	1 Legislat	ive Hearings	Re	eferred Under Master Resolution		

Appeal of Estate of Keith Pederson to a Vacant Building Registration Notice and Fee for property at <u>1208 Kent</u> <u>Street</u> (Ward 5)

## 1208 Kent Street

The home does not meet any of the stated criteria for classification as a vacant building.

August 17, 2010

September 7, 2010

[Enter Summary Here]

Deny the appeal, but waive the vacant building fee for 90 days. The Certificate of Occupancy must be reinstated before the property can be reoccupied.

[Enter the target date for this item to be introduced to Council]